# OHIO House of Representatives JOURNAL

# THIRTY-SIXTH DAY

Hall of the House of Representatives, Columbus, Ohio Tuesday, April 18, 2017, 9:00 o'clock a.m.

The House met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to House Rule No. 23, the Clerk called the House to order.

Representative Perales was selected to preside under the Rule.

The journal of the previous legislative day was read and approved.

### MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 729.10(A)(1) of Am. Sub. H.B. 483, 130th General Assembly; Section 610.01 of Sub. H.B. 53, 131st General Assembly; and Section 729.10 of Sub. H.B. 471, 131st General Assembly, the Speaker hereby removes Representative Pelanda from the Criminal Justice Recodification Committee.

## MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 3701.68 of the Ohio Revised Code, the Speaker hereby appoints Representatives LaTourette and Craig to the Commission on Infant Mortality.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 122.98(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code, the Speaker hereby appoints the following members to the Ohio Aerospace and Aviation Technology Committee:

Representatives Perales, Lanese, and Sweeney.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 3353.02 of the Ohio Revised Code, the Speaker hereby appoints the following individuals to the Broadcast Educational Media Commission:

Representative Greenspan and public member Stephen Freeze.

### MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 5540.02(C) of the Ohio Revised Code, the Speaker hereby appoints Representative Goodman to the Transportation Improvement District Board of Trustees of Wyandot County.

# MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to Section 4981.02(A) of the Ohio Revised Code, and pursuant to the Minority Leader's stipulated appointment authority, the Speaker hereby appoints Representatives Dever and Sheehy to the Ohio Rail Development Commission

### MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

The Speaker of the House of Representatives, on April 12, 2017, signed the following:

Am. H. B. No. 9-Representative Koehler - et al.

On motion of Representative Hambley, the House adjourned until Monday, April 24, 2017 at 9:00 o'clock a.m.

Attest:	BRADLEY J. YOUNG,
	Clerk.